
Marion County 
Board of County Commissioners 

MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT 
WITH MARION COUNTY ("COUNTY") 

AGREEMENT NUMBER/TITLE: 21Q-042 Limerock Supplier -----.------------------------
MOD IF IC A TIO N NUMBER: _4__ MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE: _0_2/_1_s/_20_2_s ___ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 

1. The parties acknowledge that the Agreement expired on February 1, 2025, but in keeping with the practice 

of the Parties, they have continued under the Agreement and it is their intent with this renewal to formalize 

that continuation. 

2. This modification renews the Agreement for one (1) year, through January 31, 2026. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

NOTtlAl-ellho....._110t___,., ___ ,_.,,1nM1-ondo/lod. 

ISSUED BY: Marlon County Board of County Commissioners PCA/BUYER: ANETTE FRANOA 
Procurement Services anette.francla@)marionfl.org 
2631 SE Third St. E-MAIL: 

Ocala, FL 34471 PHONE: 352-671-8450 

SUPPLIER NAME : MJ Stavola Farms, Inc. 

ADDRESS: 151 NE 95th Street, Ocala, FL 34479 

ATTN: Stephanie Goodwin 

INSTRUCTIONS: Please sign Signature Block showing acceptance of the above written modification and return 
thisform to Procurement Services within five (5) days after receipt. Once fully executed, a copy of this modification 
wHI be returned to you to be attached to the original agreement. 

MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE 
ST ATE F FLORIDA 

2/18/2025 
DATE 

2 18 20 25 
DATE 

COMPANY NAME: 

~:zz~ 
BY: 
William Houghton 
PRINTED NAME 

General Manager 
ITS: 

03/05/2025 
DATE 




